ADDENDUM NO. 1

TO:	ALL BIDDERS
PROJECT:	ITB PW 48-19 BLUEWATER BAY MSBU FLOOD MITIGATION PROJECT
BID TIME AND DATE:	3:30 PM LOCAL TIME, JUNE 19, 2019 (NO CHANGE)

June 7, 2019

The following items are hereby incorporated into the project manual, procurement documents, contract documents, plans and specifications:

ITEM NO. 1 - SECTION 00410 BID FORM

The Bid Schedule, pages 00410-3 through 00410-11 have been revised to delete the requirement to write out the unit pricing in words. Replace Pages 00410-3 through 00410-11 with the revised sheets 000410-3 through 00410-11 (transmitted herewith and labeled as Addendum No. 1 in the heading).

RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM <u>SHALL BE ACKNOWLEDGED</u> BY WRITING THIS ADDENDUM NUMBER AND DATE IN THE SPACE PROVIDED ON DOCUMENT 00410-14, *ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT - ATTACHMENT A.*'

> <u>/s/ Roy Petrey</u> Roy Petrey, P.E. Project Manager

-1

BID SCHEDULE - UNIT PRICES

CONTRACTOR:_____ DATE:_____

F

PROJECT NAME: BLUEWATER BAY MSBU FLOOD MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS

BASE BID SCHEDULE: CURACOA WAY CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Bid Item No.	ltem No.	Item Description	Unit	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amt./ Item
		Mobilization – Base Bid				
1	101-1		LS	1		
		Maintenance of Traffic – Base Bid				
2	102-1		LS	1		
3	104-1	Prevention, Control, and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution – Base Bid	LS	1		
4	104-2	Coffer Dam/Sheet Piling and Dewatering – Base Bid	LS	1		
		Clearing & Grubbing – Base Bid				
5	110-1		LS	1		
		Miscellaneous Demolition – Base Bid				
6	110-2		EA	1		
		30" Pipe and Structure Removal				
7	110-3		LS	1		

ADDENDUM NO. 1

February 25, 2019

Bid Item No.	ltem No.	Item Description	Unit	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amt./ Item
8	120-1	Excavation/Embankment – Base Bid	LS	1		
9	120-2	Subgrade Preparation	SY	753		
10	285-1	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	684		
11	334-1	Superpave Asphalt Concrete, 2" Depth	TN	69		
12	425-1	FDOT Type D Top W/ Skimmer, FDOT Type J Alt. B Bottom (10'-2" X 4'-5")	EA	1		
13	425-2	FDOT Type 2 Curb Inlet Top, FDOT Type J Alt. B Bottom (10'-2" X 5')	EA	2		
14	430-1	36" ADS Pipe	LF	160		
15	430-2	Dual 36" Pipe Side Drain MES	EA	1		

Bluewater Bay MSBU Flood Mitigation Project			DENDU	M NO. 1		February 25, 2019
Bid Item No.	ltem No.	Item Description	Unit	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amt./ Item
16	520-1	FDOT Type F Curb	LF	340		
17	981-1	Sodding, Centipede or St. Augustine	SY	1,700		
18	SP-1	Utility Protection	AL	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

BASE BID: For all work required to perform the work specified in the Base Bid above in accordance with the construction drawings, specifications, and other contract documents, including all costs related to the work, and any required permits, taxes, bonds and insurance, the undersigned submits a total amount of:

TOTAL BASE BID (amount in words):

_____Cents

(\$_____)

(amount in numbers)

Note: Total Base Bid amount shall equal the sum of the totals for the Bid Items No. 1 through 18.

BID ALTERNATIVE #1 SCHEDULE: SOUTHWIND DRIVE CULVERT REPLACEMENT						
Bid Item No.	ltem No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amt./ Item
19	101-2	Mobilization – Bid Alternative #1	LS	1		
20	102-2	Maintenance of Traffic – Bid Alternative #1	LS	1		
21	104-3	Prevention, Control, and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution – Bid Alternative #1	LS	1		
22	104-4	Coffer Dam/Sheet Piling and Dewatering – Bid Alternative #1	LS	1		
23	110-4	Clearing & Grubbing – Bid Alternative #1	LS	1		
24	110-5	Miscellaneous Demolition – Bid Alternative #1	LS	1		
25	110-6	24" Pipe and Structure Removal	LS	1		
26	120-3	Excavation/Embankment – Bid Alternative #1	LS	1		
27	120-2	Subgrade Preparation	SY	206		
28	285-1	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	187		

ADDENDUM NO. 1

	-					-
Bid Item No.	ltem No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amt./ Item
		Superpave Asphalt Concrete, 2"				
29	334-1		TN	19		
30	425-1	FDOT Type D Top W/ Skimmer, FDOT Type J Alt. B Bottom (10'-2" X 4'-5")	EA	1		
31	430-1	36" ADS Pipe	LF	200		
		Dual 36" Pipe Concrete Endwall				
32	430-3		EA	1		
33	522-1	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Depth)	SY	35		
34	710-1	Pavement Markings	LS	1		
35	981-1	Sodding, Centipede or St. Augustine	SY	750		
36	SP-1	Utility Protection	AL	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37	SP-2	Replanting	LS	1		

BID ALTERNATIVE #1: For all work required to perform the work specified in Bid Alternative #1 above in accordance with the construction drawings, specifications, and other contract documents, including all costs related to the work, and any required permits, taxes, bonds and insurance, the undersigned submits a total amount of:

TOTAL BID ALTERNATIVE #1 (amount in words):

_____Dollars and

Cents

(\$_____)

(amount in numbers)

Note: Total Bid Alternative #1 amount shall equal the sum of the totals for the Bid Items No. 19 through 37.

BID ALTERNATIVE #2 SCHEDULE: POND #2 & POND #3 EQUALIZATION PIPE REPLACEMENT						
Bid Item No.	ltem No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amt./ Item
38	101-3	Mobilization – Bid Alternative #2	LS	1		
39	104-5	Prevention, Control, and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution – Bid Alternative #2	LS	1		
40	104-6	Coffer Dam/Sheet Piling and Dewatering – Bid Alternative #2	LS	1		
41	110-7	Clearing & Grubbing – Bid Alternative #2	LS	1		
42	120-4	Excavation/Embankment – Bid Alternative #2	LS	1		
43	430-4	24" ADS Pipe	LF	120		
44	430-5	Dual 24" Cross Drain MES	EA	2		
45	981-1	Sodding, Centipede or St. Augustine	SY	1,100		

BID ALTERNATIVE #2 SCHEDULE: POND #2 & POND #3 FOUALIZATION PIPE REPLACEMENT

BID ALTERNATIVE #2: For all work required to perform the work specified in Bid Alternative #2 above in accordance with the construction drawings, specifications, and other contract documents, including all costs related to the work, and any required permits, taxes, bonds and insurance, the undersigned submits a total amount of:

TOTAL BID ALTERNATIVE #2 (amount in words):

 Dollars and
 Cents

(\$_____)

(amount in numbers)

Note: Total Bid Alternative #2 amount shall equal the sum of the totals for the Bid Items No. 38 through 45.

BID SUMMARY (amount in numbers)

(A) TOTAL BASE BID:	\$
(B) BID ALTERNATIVE #1:	\$
(C) BID ALTERNATIVE #2:	\$
(D) TOTAL BID AMOUNT*:	\$

* The Total Bid Amount (D) shall equal the sum of (A) through (C). The Basis of Award shall be based on the lowest total of either the Base Bid or combinations of the total of the Base Bid and any Bid Alternatives, as finally determined by the owner and the funding agencies based on the availability of funding.

The Bidder represents that it has examined the site of the Work and informed itself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the work is to be done; that it has examined the plans and specifications for the work and other Contract Documents relative thereto and has read all of the Addenda furnished prior to the opening of the Bids, as acknowledged below; and that it has otherwise fully informed itself regarding the nature, extent, scope and details of the Work to be performed.

If provided with a Notice of Intent to Award the Contract by the Owner, the Bidder shall execute and deliver to the Owner all of the documents required by the Contract Documents, including but not limited to, the Addendum to the Agreement and the Performance and Payment Bonds in the form contained in the Contract Documents, furnish the required evidence of the specified insurance coverages, furnish all necessary permits, license, materials, equipment, machinery, maintenance, tools, apparatus, means of transportation and labor necessary to complete the Work.

Dated and signed at	_,, this day of, 2019.
	(Name of Bidder)
	(Authorized Signature)
	(Title)
	(Mailing Address)
	(City, State, Zip)
	(Federal ID No. or SS No.)